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NOY 1003 NUT
Noyes James M., r. 910 Goary
Noyes Mary A. Mrs., dressmaker, r. 1521 M Market
Noyes Maude E., teacher music, r. 25 Hawthorne
Noyes William D., salesman West Coast Furniture Co.,

r. 17 Liberty
Noyes William P., master mariner, r. 915 Greenwich
'Soye» Ijuniber Co., Carlton E. White manager.

42 Market, room 3

Nucleus Hotel, Mrs. H. Chamberlain proprietor, SE
cor Montgomery and Third

Nuenzenberger H., salesman Davis Bros., r. 117 Val-

encia
Nufer John, grlpman Presidio ER., r. 1078 Union *

Nugent Dennis F. Rev., pastor St. Rose's Church, r.

N s Brannan bet Fourth and Fifth
Nugent Edward E., carpenter School Dept, r. 20 Ninth
Nugent Ellen, widow, r. IfiSJ^ Clementina, rear

Nugent Ida, shoefitter, r. 1579 Folsom
Nugent James, helper Union Iron Works, r. W s Ten-

nessee bet Sierra and Nevada
Nugent James, shoemaker Cahn, Nickelsburg & Co.,

r.423J4 Filbert
Nugent James F., longshoreman, r. 235Langton
Nugent John, laborer, r. W s Tennessee bet Mariposa

and Solano
Nugent John, longshoreman, r. 328 Third
Nugent John F., bookkeeper Cartan. McCarthy & Co.,

r. 426 Geary
Nngrent Jolin F. Rev., pastor St. Brendan's

Church, r. 320 Harrison
Nugent Katy Mrs., r. 226 Minna
Nugent Mary, widow, r. 29 Boyce
Nugent Mary, -widow, r. 552 Stevenson
Nugent Michael, laborer, r. 19^ Sumner
Nugent Robert, rigger, r. 247 Second
Nugent Robinson (R. F. Jackson & Co.) r. 141 Fifth

Nugent Susie Miss, dressmaking. 1579 Folsom
Nuhn Peter, fireman, r. 668 Clementina
Nuhrenberg Charles, groceries and liquors

Union
Nuhrenberg George, r. 2000 Union
Null George C, carpenter, r. 335 Tehama
Nulty Christopher, engineer Levi Strauss

223 Seventeenth
Nulty James A., r. 223 Seventeenth
Nulty Nicholas, chipper Empire Foundry
Num'ond John, seaman, r. 632 Green, rear

Nunan A. J., trunkmaker Steele & Jacobson,

Twentieth
Nunan Alfred, molder C. Tobey, r. 228 Third
Nunan Bridget, -widow, r. 268 Minna
Nunan Catheiine Mrs , r. 10 Converse
Nunan Charles E., cook. r. Ninth Av bet Point Lobos

Av and Clement
Nunan Eugene, upholsterer, r. 821 Twentieth
Nunan Frank, assistant bookkeeper Matthew Nunan,

r. 422 Oak
Nunan James, laborer, r. 516 Sanchez
Nunan James L., cutter W. Cohen & Co., r. 211

Eleventh
Nunan John (Nunan & Gordon) r. 268 Minna
Nunan John J., housepainter, 1506 Mission
Nunan John J., marble works, 1734 Market, r. 559k

Stevenson
Nunan Louis F.. carrier Post Office r. 821 Twentieth
Nanan Matthew, proprietor Hlbernia Brewery,

1225-1229 Howard, r. 422 Oak
Nunan Matthew C. meterman, r. 906 Powell
Nunan Michael, laborer, r. 1014 Twentieth
Nunan Robert E., carpet layer, r. 821 Twentieth
Nunan Robert G., clerk G. W. Kolley. r. 1332 Hayes
Nunan Thomas, r. 821 Twentieth
Nunan Timothy, contractor and builder, r. 906

Powell
Nunan Timothy, mailing clerk Examiner, r. West

Oakland
Nunan Timothy, salesman O'Connor. Moffatt &Co.,r.

237 Golden Gate Av

2000

& Co., r.

r. 821
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Nunan Timothy A., toll collector Jackson Street

Wharf, r. 1332 Hayes
Nunan William H., r. 435 Minna
Nunan William H., clerk, r. 906 Powell
Nunan William R., traveling salesman, r. 232 O'Far-

rell

Nunan & Gordon (John Nunan and Patrick H. Gor-

don) plumbers and gasfitters, 113 Fourth
B^" Nunan. See Noonan and Noonen
Nunes Luiz A., clothing, 115 Jackson
Nunes Manuel, barber, r. 716 Montgomery
Nunes T. Y.. laundryman La Grande Laundry, r. 212

Thirteenth
Nunn Bertrand, with Parke & Lacy Co., r. 530 Bush
Nunn Frederick, patrolman Merchants' Patrol, r. 330

Bush
Nunn Lorenzo, horseshoer, r. 1000 Geary
Nuno Victorio, compositor, r. 830 Jackson
Nunziato Luigi, groceries. 1523 Dupont
Niirnberger Charles, baker, r. 625 Clay

NURSES' BUREAU (.neclica, and
surgical exclusively) office Avitli Will-
iam S. Duncombe «& Co., 437 Sutter

NURSES' HOME Mrs. I.awre«ce
Connor matron, 100.5 Sutter, nurses
constantly on liand day and niglit

Nusbaum Frank J., carpenter, r. 1323 Minna
Nusbaum Frederick, porter Pac. Fruit Co., r. First Av

near Point Lobos Av
Nusbaum Max, clerk Isador Daus, r. 633 Pacific

Nushagak Canning Co., Benjamin Arnhold secretary,

310 Sansome
Nussa Annie, widow, r. 19 John
Nussa William, cooper F. W. Arnold & Co., r. 19 John

Nussbaum Aaron, salesman London and New York

Clothing Co., r. 417 Mason
Nussbaum Eliza Mrs., dressmaking, 309 Seventh

Nute James, with Geo. C. Shreve & Co.. r. 1354 Fol-

som
Nute John, laborer S. P. Co.. r. 1354 Folsom
Nute Robert E., carpenter, r. 715 Howard
Nutell — , engineer, r. 207 Eddy
Nuti Omero, commission merchant, r. 1611 Dupont
Nutsen Charles, r. 614 Hayes
Nutt Henry W.. miner, r. E s El Dorado betKentucky

and Illinois

Nuttall John, r. 914 McAllister

Nuttall William, draftsman, r. 618 Fell

Nuttall J. R. K., stock and bond broker. 411 Cali-

fornia, r. Palace Hotel
Nutter John B., roofer, r. 837 Folsom
Nutter John B. Jr., sailmaker. r. 837 Folsom
Nutter John H. E., sailmaker Harding, Brann & Prior,

r. 837 Folsom
Nutting Almon R., molder, r. 224 Capp
Nutting Calvin (Calvin Nutting & Son) r. 1521 Golden

Gate Av _ ^__.

NUTTING CALVIN & SON
(Calvin Nutting! proprietors Pioneer
Iron Worlis, 3.15-337 Main

Nutting Clarence S.. housesmith Calvin Nutting &
Co.. r. 1308 Jackson

Nutting Edward C, stonemason Degan & Orford, r.

2128 O'Farrell
Nutting Frederick, tailor, r. 416}^ Post

Nutting John F., stonecutter Degan & Orford. r. l\its

O'Farrell
Nutting Joseph E.. carpenter, r. 923 Po-well

Nutting Stephen E. (E. G. Rodolph & Co.) r. 2128

O'Farrell _ ^ ,,, . .

Nutting William R., manager Cal. View Publishing

Co., 12 Montgomery, r. Berkeley

Nutz Emil, clerk, r. Ill Langton ^ ^ , .

NutzF. & Son (Frederick and Frederick Jr.) house

and sign painters, 722 Howard

STARBIRD & GOLDSTONE mmiiEfmER«mmS»t 101 Market St.


